



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M 1.000 ROADWAY PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	72,000.00000	72,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0002	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	7,000.00000	7,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0003	153005M 17.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	400.00000	6,800.00	650.00000	11,050.00	800.00000	13,600.00
0004	153011M 2,300.000 TRAINEES	1.00000	2,300.00	1.00000	2,300.00	1.00000	2,300.00
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	1,175,000.00000	1,175,000.00	2,288,190.00000	2,288,190.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00
0006	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	20,000.00000	20,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 159003M	170.000	1.00000	170.00	100.00000	17,000.00	40.00000	6,800.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U							
0008 159006M	150.000	1.00000	150.00	60.00000	9,000.00	25.00000	3,750.00
DRUM U							
0009 159009M	400.000	1.00000	400.00	21.00000	8,400.00	8.00000	3,200.00
TRAFFIC CONE U							
0010 159012M	2,100.000	1.00000	2,100.00	18.00000	37,800.00	15.00000	31,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF							
0011 159024M	8.000	1.00000	8.00	500.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U							
0012 159030M	8.000	1.00000	8.00	10,500.00000	84,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	11.000	11.00	2,600.00000	28,600.00	7,500.00000	82,500.00
0014	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80.000	80.00	100.00000	8,000.00	140.00000	11,200.00
0015	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	200.000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00
0016	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1)	1,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0017	162005P VIBRATION MONITORING	(1)	15,500.00	1,401,916.00000	1,401,916.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0018	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.000	42.50000	4,250.00	30.00000	3,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00
0019	701320P #2 COPPER CONDUCTOR	1,550.000	19.50000	30,225.00	25.00000	38,750.00	25.00000	38,750.00
0020	703018M LUMINAIRE	10.000	3,100.00000	31,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00	5,500.00000	55,000.00
0021	MMB133M POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,468,202.00		\$4,309,706.00		\$2,016,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0022	152004P 15,000.000 OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0023	MMG009M 5,100.000 E-Z PASS DOLL	1.00000	5,100.00	1.00000	5,100.00	1.00000	5,100.00
0024	152015P 1.000 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL	1.00000	1.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
Section Totals:				\$20,101.00	\$37,100.00		\$40,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	Construction Engineering			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025 155015M	1.000 U	14,000.00000	14,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP						
0026 155033M	19.000 MO	500.00000	9,500.00	3,000.00000	57,000.00	2,800.00000	53,200.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE						
0027 158063P	(1) LS	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM						
Section Totals:			\$23,501.00		\$112,000.01		\$115,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0028	158048M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3	4,300.000	15.00000	64,500.00	49.00000	210,700.00	25.00000	107,500.00
0029	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
Section Totals:				\$69,500.00		\$216,950.00		\$113,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030	701010P 30.000 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED LF	78.00000	2,340.00	75.00000	2,250.00	94.00000	2,820.00
0031	701105M 2.000 8" X 8" X 6" METAL JUNCTION BOX U	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
0032	701193P 180.000 GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	5.00000	900.00	3.25000	585.00	6.00000	1,080.00
0033	701204P 360.000 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	6.50000	2,340.00	3.25000	1,170.00	8.00000	2,880.00
0034	703034P 8.000 NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE HARDWARE U	8,300.00000	66,400.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00	4,200.00000	33,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0035	703034P	18.000	3,000.00000	54,000.00	2,500.00000	45,000.00	6,000.00000	108,000.00
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER	U						
0036	703034P	8.000	11,000.00000	88,000.00	11,250.00000	90,000.00	8,600.00000	68,800.00
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER W/SOLAR	U						
0037	703034P	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	11,250.00000	22,500.00	25,500.00000	51,000.00
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE W/SOLAR	U						
0038	750050P	(1)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	22,300.00000	22,300.00
	ELECTRICAL WORK	LS						
0039	750052P	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	201009P (1)	162,000.00000	162,000.00	162,000.00000	162,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0109-155						
0041	511019M 2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE U						
0042	511024P 1,113.000	135.00000	150,255.00	150.00000	166,950.00	325.00000	361,725.00
	RUBBER PIER FENDER DD 300 SERIES LF						
0043	552003M 39.000	400.00000	15,600.00	115.00000	4,485.00	155.00000	6,045.00
	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF						
0044	555003M 177.000	325.00000	57,525.00	325.00000	57,525.00	325.00000	57,525.00
	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0045	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1	2,100.000	445.00000	934,500.00	225.00000	472,500.00	375.00000	787,500.00
0046	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN	1,264.000	550.00000	695,200.00	340.00000	429,760.00	550.00000	695,200.00
0047	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,198.000	315.00000	692,370.00	275.00000	604,450.00	350.00000	769,300.00
0048	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST	564.000	600.00000	338,400.00	220.00000	124,080.00	400.00000	225,600.00
0049	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	221.000	360.00000	79,560.00	500.00000	110,500.00	600.00000	132,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0005	Bridge		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0050	MMG051M	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	LS						
0051	MMG041M	18.000	580.00000	10,440.00	4,800.00000	86,400.00	1,200.00000	21,600.00
	CONNECTING WALKWAY	LF						
0052	201009P	(1)	113,000.00000	113,000.00	113,000.00000	113,000.00	113,000.00000	113,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 1313-161 & 1313-162	LS						
0053	509079P	1,227.000	106.00000	130,062.00	110.00000	134,970.00	130.00000	159,510.00
	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, TYPE II, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6'3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	LF						
0054	511019M	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0055	511024P RUBBER PIER FENDER DD 300 SERIES LF	1,133.000	135.00000 152,955.00	150.00000 169,950.00	325.00000 368,225.00		
0056	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF	18.000	400.00000 7,200.00	250.00000 4,500.00	200.00000 3,600.00		
0057	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	101.000	325.00000 32,825.00	325.00000 32,825.00	325.00000 32,825.00		
0058	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1 LF	900.000	445.00000 400,500.00	225.00000 202,500.00	375.00000 337,500.00		
0059	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN LF	450.000	550.00000 247,500.00	340.00000 153,000.00	550.00000 247,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE LF	1,310.000	315.00000 412,650.00	315.00000 412,650.00	315.00000 412,650.00	350.00000 458,500.00	350.00000 458,500.00
0061	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST LF	287.000	600.00000 172,200.00	300.00000 86,100.00	300.00000 86,100.00	400.00000 114,800.00	400.00000 114,800.00
0062	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY LF	79.000	360.00000 28,440.00	700.00000 55,300.00	700.00000 55,300.00	600.00000 47,400.00	600.00000 47,400.00
0063	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS L S	1.000	27,000.00000 27,000.00	48,000.00000 48,000.00	48,000.00000 48,000.00	35,000.00000 35,000.00	35,000.00000 35,000.00
0064	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 1222-150 LS	(1)	206,000.00000 206,000.00	206,000.00000 206,000.00	206,000.00000 206,000.00	206,000.00000 206,000.00	206,000.00000 206,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0065	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	2.000 U	3,500.0000 7,000.00	4,500.0000 9,000.00	9,000.00	4,500.0000 9,000.00	9,000.00
0066	511024P RUBBER PIER FENDER SD 300 SERIES	2,085.000 LF	135.00000 281,475.00	160.00000 4,650.00	333,600.00	325.00000 12,400.00	677,625.00
0067	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	62.000 LF	400.00000 24,800.00	75.00000 45,825.00	4,650.00	200.00000 45,825.00	12,400.00
0068	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	141.000 SF	325.00000 45,825.00	325.00000 405,000.00	45,825.00	325.00000 675,000.00	45,825.00
0069	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1	1,800.000 LF	445.00000 801,000.00	225.00000 405,000.00	405,000.00	375.00000 675,000.00	675,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0070	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN	1,080.000	550.00000	594,000.00	340.00000	367,200.00	550.00000	594,000.00
0071	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,889.000	315.00000	910,035.00	305.00000	881,145.00	350.00000	1,011,150.00
0072	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST	468.000	600.00000	280,800.00	300.00000	140,400.00	400.00000	187,200.00
0073	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	104.000	360.00000	37,440.00	550.00000	57,200.00	600.00000	62,400.00
0074	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	1.000	140,000.00000	140,000.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0075	MMR080M CLEARING SITE REMOVAL OF SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES FOR PILE DRIVING	100.000 LF	240.00000 24,000.00	430.00000 43,000.00	450.00000 45,000.00		
0076	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY	18.000 LF	580.00000 10,440.00	4,800.00000 86,400.00	1,200.00000 21,600.00		
0077	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0103-152	(1) LS	185,000.00000 185,000.00	185,000.00000 185,000.00	185,000.00000 185,000.00		
0078	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	2.000 U	3,500.00000 7,000.00	4,500.00000 9,000.00	4,500.00000 9,000.00		
0079	511024P RUBBER PIER FENDER SD 300 SERIES	1,174.000 LF	135.00000 158,490.00	160.00000 187,840.00	325.00000 381,550.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0080	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	450.00000	4,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0081	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	151.000	325.00000	49,075.00	325.00000	49,075.00	325.00000	49,075.00
0082	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	1,714.000	315.00000	539,910.00	275.00000	471,350.00	350.00000	599,900.00
0083	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST	843.000	600.00000	505,800.00	175.00000	147,525.00	400.00000	337,200.00
0084	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	231.000	360.00000	83,160.00	425.00000	98,175.00	600.00000	138,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) JPC GROUP, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0085	MMG051M 1.000	23,000.00000	23,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS L S						
Section Totals:			\$10,215,812.00		\$8,441,035.00		\$11,260,760.00
Contract Totals			\$11,797,116.00		\$13,116,791.01		\$13,546,360.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$11,797,116.00		\$13,116,791.01		13,546,360.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 ROADWAY	50,000.00000	50,000.00	70,938.87000	70,938.87	230,000.00000	230,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0002	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	LS						
0003	153005M 17.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	1.00000	17.00	550.00000	9,350.00	10,000.00000	170,000.00
	U						
0004	153011M 2,300.000 TRAINEES	0.01000	23.00	0.01000	23.00	20.00000	46,000.00
	HOUR						
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	1,550,000.00000	1,550,000.00
	LS						
0006	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	500,000.00000	500,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	170.000	0.01000	1.70	50.00000	8,500.00	10.00000	1,700.00
0008	159006M DRUM U	150.000	0.01000	1.50	50.00000	7,500.00	5.00000	750.00
0009	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	400.000	0.01000	4.00	5.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00
0010	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	2,100.000	0.01000	21.00	15.00000	31,500.00	8.00000	16,800.00
0011	159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U	8.000	0.01000	0.08	3,500.00000	28,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
0012	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	8.000	0.01000	0.08	4,000.00000	32,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0013	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	11.000	0.01000	0.11	4,000.00000	44,000.00	7,000.00000	77,000.00
		U						
0014	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80.000	0.01000	0.80	120.00000	9,600.00	80.00000	6,400.00
		HOUR						
0015	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	200.000	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00
		DOLL						
0016	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1)	100.00000	100.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
		LS						
0017	162005P VIBRATION MONITORING	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0018 612003P	100.000	37.00000	3,700.00	45.00000	4,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						
0019 701320P	1,550.000	22.20000	34,410.00	30.00000	46,500.00	34.00000	52,700.00
#2 COPPER CONDUCTOR	LF						
0020 703018M	10.000	5,244.00000	52,440.00	2,600.00000	26,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00
LUMINAIRE	U						
0021 MMB133M	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	LS						
Section Totals:			\$2,250,919.27		\$2,130,611.87		\$2,561,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0022	152004P 15,000.000 OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0023	MMG009M 5,100.000 E-Z PASS	1.00000	5,100.00	1.00000	5,100.00	1.00000	5,100.00
0024	152015P 1.000 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
Section Totals:			\$50,100.00	\$70,100.00			\$40,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025	155015M 1.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP U	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0026	155033M 19.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE MO	10,000.00000	190,000.00	5,000.00000	95,000.00	4,000.00000	76,000.00
0027	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	0.01000	0.01	500.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
Section Totals:			\$250,000.01		\$145,500.00		\$156,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0028	158048M 4,300.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3 LF	24.00000	103,200.00	25.00000	107,500.00	50.00000	215,000.00
0029	158072M 5.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1,380.00000	6,900.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
Section Totals:			\$110,100.00		\$113,500.00		\$221,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	701010P 30.000 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED LF	89.70000	2,691.00	80.00000	2,400.00	700.00000	21,000.00
0031	701105M 2.000 8" X 8" X 6" METAL JUNCTION BOX U	1,437.50000	2,875.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00
0032	701193P 180.000 GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	5.98000	1,076.40	5.00000	900.00	200.00000	36,000.00
0033	701204P 360.000 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	8.05000	2,898.00	5.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	36,000.00
0034	703034P 8.000 NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE HARDWIRE U	3,970.95000	31,767.60	8,000.00000	64,000.00	8,300.00000	66,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0035 703034P	18.000	5,663.75000	101,947.50	2,500.00000	45,000.00	6,000.00000	108,000.00
NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER							
0036 703034P	8.000	8,211.00000	65,688.00	12,000.00000	96,000.00	13,000.00000	104,000.00
NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER W/SOLAR							
0037 703034P	2.000	24,466.25000	48,932.50	12,000.00000	24,000.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00
NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE W/SOLAR							
0038 750050P	(1)	42,205.00000	42,205.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
ELECTRICAL WORK							
0039 750052P	(1)	21,390.00000	21,390.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	201009P (1)	162,000.00000	162,000.00	162,000.00000	162,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0109-155						
0041	511019M 2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE U						
0042	511024P 1,113.000	400.00000	445,200.00	250.00000	278,250.00	550.00000	612,150.00
	RUBBER PIER FENDER DD 300 SERIES LF						
0043	552003M 39.000	250.00000	9,750.00	125.00000	4,875.00	350.00000	13,650.00
	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF						
0044	555003M 177.000	325.00000	57,525.00	325.00000	57,525.00	325.00000	57,525.00
	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0045	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1	2,100.000	350.00000	735,000.00	450.00000	945,000.00	500.00000	1,050,000.00
0046	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN	1,264.000	525.00000	663,600.00	550.00000	695,200.00	585.00000	739,440.00
0047	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,198.000	260.00000	571,480.00	400.00000	879,200.00	400.00000	879,200.00
0048	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST	564.000	360.00000	203,040.00	400.00000	225,600.00	850.00000	479,400.00
0049	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	221.000	880.00000	194,480.00	750.00000	165,750.00	1,400.00000	309,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0050	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS L S	1.000	300,000.00000	300,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	234,000.00000	234,000.00
0051	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY LF	18.000	4,000.00000	72,000.00	3,000.00000	54,000.00	2,000.00000	36,000.00
0052	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 1313-161 & 1313-162 LS	(1)	113,000.00000	113,000.00	113,000.00000	113,000.00	162,000.00000	162,000.00
0053	509079P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, TYPE II, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6'3" HIGH, CURVED TOP LF	1,227.000	186.00000	228,222.00	84.09000	103,178.43	275.00000	337,425.00
0054	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE U	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0055	511024P RUBBER PIER FENDER DD 300 SERIES	1,133.000	400.00000	453,200.00	250.00000	283,250.00	495.00000	560,835.00
0056	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	18.000	250.00000	4,500.00	125.00000	2,250.00	350.00000	6,300.00
0057	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	101.000	325.00000	32,825.00	325.00000	32,825.00	325.00000	32,825.00
0058	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1	900.000	400.00000	360,000.00	450.00000	405,000.00	500.00000	450,000.00
0059	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN	450.000	550.00000	247,500.00	600.00000	270,000.00	545.00000	245,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0060	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE LF	1,310.000	300.00000	393,000.00	400.00000	524,000.00	510.00000	668,100.00
0061	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST LF	287.000	600.00000	172,200.00	450.00000	129,150.00	1,550.00000	444,850.00
0062	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY LF	79.000	1,500.00000	118,500.00	750.00000	59,250.00	2,400.00000	189,600.00
0063	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS L S	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
0064	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE () FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 1222-150 LS	(1)	206,000.00000	206,000.00	206,000.00000	206,000.00	113,000.00000	113,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0065	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE U	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0066	511024P RUBBER PIER FENDER SD 300 SERIES	2,085.000	400.00000	834,000.00	250.00000	521,250.00	540.00000	1,125,900.00
0067	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	62.000	250.00000	15,500.00	125.00000	7,750.00	350.00000	21,700.00
0068	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	141.000	325.00000	45,825.00	325.00000	45,825.00	325.00000	45,825.00
0069	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1	1,800.000	400.00000	720,000.00	450.00000	810,000.00	426.00000	766,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0070	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN LF	1,080.000	530.00000	572,400.00	600.00000	648,000.00	650.00000	702,000.00
0071	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE LF	2,889.000	260.00000	751,140.00	450.00000	1,300,050.00	360.00000	1,040,040.00
0072	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST LF	468.000	403.00000	188,604.00	450.00000	210,600.00	1,200.00000	561,600.00
0073	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY LF	104.000	1,420.00000	147,680.00	750.00000	78,000.00	1,500.00000	156,000.00
0074	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS L S	1.000	423,000.00000	423,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	288,000.00000	288,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0075	MMR080M CLEARING SITE REMOVAL OF SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES FOR PILE DRIVING	100.000	120.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	250,000.00	50,000.00
	LF						
0076	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY	18.000	4,000.00000	72,000.00	3,000.00000	54,000.00	95,400.00
	LF						
0077	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0103-152	(1)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00	206,000.00000
	LS						
0078	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	2.000	8,100.00000	16,200.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	6,000.00
	U						
0079	511024P RUBBER PIER FENDER SD 300 SERIES	1,174.000	370.00000	434,380.00	250.00000	293,500.00	704,400.00
	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080	552003M 10.000 PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF	250.00000	2,500.00	125.00000	1,250.00	350.00000	3,500.00
0081	555003M 151.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	325.00000	49,075.00	325.00000	49,075.00	325.00000	49,075.00
0082	MMG039M 1,714.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE LF	270.00000	462,780.00	750.00000	1,285,500.00	550.00000	942,700.00
0083	MMG039M 843.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST LF	355.00000	299,265.00	400.00000	337,200.00	600.00000	505,800.00
0084	MMG040M 231.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY LF	825.00000	190,575.00	600.00000	138,600.00	1,800.00000	415,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0085	MMG051M 1.000	123,000.00000	123,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS L S						
Section Totals:			\$11,749,417.00		\$12,895,003.43		\$16,390,890.00
Contract Totals			\$14,410,536.28		\$15,354,715.30		\$19,369,040.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$14,410,536.28		\$15,354,715.30		19,369,040.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	120,000.00000	120,000.00				
0002	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
0003	153005M 17.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE U	1,500.00000	25,500.00				
0004	153011M 2,300.000 TRAINEES HOUR	65.00000	149,500.00				
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00				
0006	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL	120,000.00000	120,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0007 159003M	170.000	22.00000	3,740.00				
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0008 159006M	150.000	22.00000	3,300.00				
DRUM	U						
0009 159009M	400.000	22.00000	8,800.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0010 159012M	2,100.000	45.00000	94,500.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0011 159024M	8.000	1,500.00000	12,000.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	U						
0012 159030M	8.000	1,500.00000	12,000.00				
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0013	159108M	11.000	8,000.00000	88,000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U					
0014	159141M	80.000	130.00000	10,400.00			
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR					
0015	160004M	200.000	1.00000	200.00			
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL					
0016	161003P	(1)	80,000.00000	80,000.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS					
0017	162005P	(1)	120,000.00000	120,000.00			
	VIBRATION MONITORING	LS					
0018	612003P	100.000	110.00000	11,000.00			
	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0019 701320P	1,550.000	35.00000	54,250.00				
#2 COPPER CONDUCTOR	LF						
0020 703018M	10.000	6,600.00000	66,000.00				
LUMINAIRE	U						
0021 MMB133M	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	LS						
Section Totals:			\$4,099,190.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0022 152004P	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00				
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0023 MMG009M	5,100.000	1.00000	5,100.00				
E-Z PASS	DOLL						
0024 152015P	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$60,100.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Construction Engineering			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025 155015M	1.000	130,000.00000	130,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U						
0026 155033M	19.000	1,000.00000	19,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO						
0027 158063P	(1)	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS						
Section Totals:			\$161,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0028 158048M	4,300.000	60.00000	258,000.00				
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3							
0029 158072M	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00				
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
Section Totals:			\$260,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0030	701010P 30.000 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED LF	112.00000	3,360.00				
0031	701105M 2.000 8" X 8" X 6" METAL JUNCTION BOX U	1,780.00000	3,560.00				
0032	701193P 180.000 GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	8.00000	1,440.00				
0033	701204P 360.000 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	10.00000	3,600.00				
0034	703034P 8.000 NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE HARDWIRE U	5,000.00000	40,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0035	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER	18.000	7,100.00000	127,800.00			
	U						
0036	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER W/SOLAR	8.000	10,200.00000	81,600.00			
	U						
0037	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE W/SOLAR	2.000	30,350.00000	60,700.00			
	U						
0038	750050P ELECTRICAL WORK	(1)	53,000.00000	53,000.00			
	LS						
0039	750052P GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM	(1)	26,700.00000	26,700.00			
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0040	201009P (1)	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0109-155							
0041	511019M 2.000	7,200.00000	14,400.00				
TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE U							
0042	511024P 1,113.000	231.00000	257,103.00				
RUBBER PIER FENDER DD 300 SERIES LF							
0043	552003M 39.000	570.00000	22,230.00				
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF							
0044	555003M 177.000	325.00000	57,525.00				
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0045	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1	2,100.000 LF	600.00000 1,260,000.00				
0046	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN	1,264.000 LF	645.00000 815,280.00				
0047	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,198.000 LF	930.00000 2,044,140.00				
0048	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST	564.000 LF	3,500.00000 1,974,000.00				
0049	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	221.000 LF	462.00000 102,102.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0050	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	1.000 L S	200,000.00000 200,000.00				
0051	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY	18.000 LF	4,000.00000 72,000.00				
0052	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 1313-161 & 1313-162	(1) LS	900,000.00000 900,000.00				
0053	509079P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, TYPE II, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6'3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	1,227.000 LF	154.00000 188,958.00				
0054	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	2.000 U	10,000.00000 20,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0055	511024P RUBBER PIER FENDER DD 300 SERIES	1,133.000	420.00000	475,860.00			
		LF					
0056	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	18.000	575.00000	10,350.00			
		LF					
0057	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	101.000	325.00000	32,825.00			
		SF					
0058	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1	900.000	600.00000	540,000.00			
		LF					
0059	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN	450.000	645.00000	290,250.00			
		LF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0060	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE LF	1,310.000	850.00000	1,113,500.00			
0061	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST LF	287.000	1,500.00000	430,500.00			
0062	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY LF	79.000	3,000.00000	237,000.00			
0063	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS L S	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00			
0064	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 1222-150 LS	(1)	425,000.00000	425,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0005		Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0065	511019M	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00				
TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE		U						
0066	511024P	2,085.000	540.00000	1,125,900.00				
RUBBER PIER FENDER SD 300 SERIES		LF						
0067	552003M	62.000	570.00000	35,340.00				
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS		LF						
0068	555003M	141.000	325.00000	45,825.00				
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR		SF						
0069	MMG038M	1,800.000	670.00000	1,206,000.00				
POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE TYPE 1		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0070	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE DOLPHIN	1,080.000	680.00000	734,400.00			
0071	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,889.000	520.00000	1,502,280.00			
0072	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST	468.000	1,100.00000	514,800.00			
0073	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	104.000	2,000.00000	208,000.00			
0074	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0075	MMR080M CLEARING SITE REMOVAL OF SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES FOR PILE DRIVING	100.000 LF	400.00000 40,000.00				
0076	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY	18.000 LF	4,000.00000 72,000.00				
0077	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0103-152	(1) LS	220,000.00000 220,000.00				
0078	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	2.000 U	10,000.00000 20,000.00				
0079	511024P RUBBER PIER FENDER SD 300 SERIES	1,174.000 LF	560.00000 657,440.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0080	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	10.000 LF	570.00000	5,700.00			
0081	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	151.000 SF	325.00000	49,075.00			
0082	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	1,714.000 LF	850.00000	1,456,900.00			
0083	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE COMPOSITE LUMBER POST	843.000 LF	4,500.00000	3,793,500.00			
0084	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	231.000 LF	1,600.00000	369,600.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 17454

Counties: ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: May 24, 2018

District(s): C1

Call Order: 454

Project(s): NHP-0035(319)

Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2

Line No / Item ID		(7) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0085	MMG051M 1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
	ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS L S						
Section Totals:		\$24,346,543.00					
Contract Totals		\$28,927,333.00					
Cost Plus Time Totals		\$28,927,333.00					

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 454 **Contract ID:** 17454 **Counties:** ATLANTIC, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH
Letting Date: May 24, 2018 10:00 AM **District(s):** C1
Contract Time: 05/31/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-2 **Project(s):** NHP-0035(319)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P4863	PKF MARK III, INC.	\$11,797,116.00	100.00%
2	A3063	AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$13,116,791.01	111.19%
3	J7054	JPC GROUP, INC.	\$13,546,360.00	114.83%
4	M4139	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$14,410,536.28	122.15%
5	P4195	RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$15,354,715.30	130.16%
6	81-1182909	PHOENIX MARINE CO. DE, LLC	\$19,369,040.00	164.18%
7	A7025	A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$28,927,333.00	245.21%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,